() SOARION

CREDIT UNION

P.O. Box 120070
San Antonio, TX 78212-0070

Personal Checking

SkyX

Checks

Check Photocopy (in excess of two)

Research per hour (one hour minimum)
Statement Reconciliation (one hour minimum)
Temporary Checks (12 Checks)

Temporary Checks (20 Checks)
Courtesy Pay per debit as applicable

Stop Payment (Checks and Other Payments per Item)

Savings

Excess Withdrawal Fee (After Six Free)
Early Closure Fee if Closed within 60 Days of Opening

Closing Christmas Club Off Cycle

Christmas Club Early Withdrawal Fee
Official Check

Money Market/High Yield Savings

Excess Withdrawal Fee (After Six Free)

Minimum Balance Fee

Standard Business Checking

Minimum Balance Fee

Item Charge in excess of 100 items each month

Plus Business Checking
Minimum Balance Fee
Item Charge in excess of 250 items each month

$6.00
Varies
$3.00
$20.00
$20.00
$2.00

$3.00
$29.00

$29.00

$10.00
$5.00

$10.00
$10.00
$5.00

$10.00

$10.00

$15.00

$0.20

$15.00
$0.20

Schedule of Fees and Charges

Other Business Service Fees
Business Bill Pay per month

Rolled Coin per roll

Strapped Currency per $1000.00 and fraction thereof
Deposit Correction Fee per deposit

General Fees

Non-sufficient Funds Per debit

Inactivity Fee (first charged to checking then savings)
per month after 12 months of inactivity

Bad Address Fee

ATM Balance Inquiry — Non-Soarion Federal Credit
Union Branded and Non-All Point ATMS per inquiry
ATM Balance Inquiry — Non-Soarion Federal Credit
Union Branded and Non-All Point ATMS per transaction
Stop Payment on an Official Check

Stop Payment if ACH Transfer per item

Expedited Payment Fee

Domestic Wire — outgoing
International Wire - outgoing

Incoming Wire — incoming

Legal Services — Levy, Garnishment, etc. This fee is an
addition to the research Fee and Fees for Copies, if any
apply

Paper Copy per statement

Returned item drawn on an account owned or
controlled by an owner of the account to which the
funds were credited.

Returned Check other than above

Statement Copy per statement

VISA® Credit Card - Payment by Phone

VISA® Card Reissue other than normal Expiration
Reissue

VISA® Card Expedited Mailing

Non-Member Check Cashing Fee

Soarion Federal Credit Union
P.O Box 120070, San Antonio, TX 78212-0070

Direct 210-673-5610 - Toll Free 1-800-227-5328

soarion.org

Federally Insured by NCUA

$10.00
$0.05
$0.75
$2.50

$29.00
$10.00

$5.00
$1.50

$1.50

$30.00
$29.00
$5-$15.00
$15.00
$50.00
$5.00
$50.00

$3.00
$29.00

$9.00
$5.00
$10.00
$10.00

Market
Value

$5.00



