



P.O. Box 120070
San Antonio, TX 78212-0070

Schedule of Fees and Charges

Personal Checking

SkyX	\$6.00
Checks	Varies
Check Photocopy (in excess of two)	\$3.00
Research per hour (one hour minimum)	\$20.00
Statement Reconciliation (one hour minimum)	\$20.00
Temporary Checks (12 Checks)	\$2.00
Temporary Checks (20 Checks)	\$3.00
Courtesy Pay per debit as applicable	\$29.00
Stop Payment (Checks and Other Payments per Item)	\$29.00

Savings

Excess Withdrawal Fee (After Six Free)	\$10.00
Early Closure Fee if Closed within 60 Days of Opening	\$5.00
Closing Christmas Club Off Cycle	\$10.00
Christmas Club Early Withdrawal Fee	\$10.00
Official Check	\$5.00

Money Market/High Yield Savings

Excess Withdrawal Fee (After Six Free)	\$10.00
--	---------

Standard Business Checking

Minimum Balance Fee	\$10.00
Item Charge in excess of 100 items each month	\$0.20

Plus Business Checking

Minimum Balance Fee	\$15.00
Item Charge in excess of 250 items each month	\$0.20

Other Business Service Fees

Business Bill Pay per month	\$10.00
Rolled Coin per roll	\$0.05
Strapped Currency per \$1000.00 and fraction thereof	\$0.75
Deposit Correction Fee per deposit	\$2.50

General Fees

Non-sufficient Funds Per debit	\$29.00
Inactivity Fee (first charged to checking then savings) per month after 12 months of inactivity	\$10.00
Bad Address Fee	\$5.00
ATM Balance Inquiry – Non-Soarion Federal Credit Union Branded and Non-All Point ATMS per inquiry	\$1.50
ATM Balance Inquiry – Non-Soarion Federal Credit Union Branded and Non-All Point ATMS per transaction	\$1.50
Stop Payment on an Official Check	\$30.00
Stop Payment if ACH Transfer per item	\$29.00
Expedited Payment Fee	\$5-\$15.00
Domestic Wire – outgoing	\$15.00
International Wire – outgoing	\$50.00
Incoming Wire – incoming	\$5.00
Legal Services – Levy, Garnishment, etc. This fee is an addition to the research Fee and Fees for Copies, if any apply	\$50.00
Paper Copy per statement	\$3.00
Returned item drawn on an account owned or controlled by an owner of the account to which the funds were credited.	\$29.00
Returned Check other than above	\$9.00
Statement Copy per statement	\$5.00
VISA® Credit Card - Payment by Phone	\$10.00
VISA® Card Reissue other than normal Expiration Reissue	\$10.00
VISA® Card Expedited Mailing	Market Value
Non-Member Check Cashing Fee	\$5.00

Soarion Federal Credit Union

P.O Box 120070, San Antonio, TX 78212-0070

Direct 210-673-5610 · Toll Free 1-800-227-5328

soarion.org

Federally Insured by NCUA